## Town of Windsor Legal Notice Vacant Position Town of Windsor Planning Board

**Please take notice** that the Town Board of the Town of Windsor is accepting applications for the position of Alternate on the Town of Windsor Planning Board. Interested individuals should submit a resume and letter of interest in a sealed envelope marked "Planning Board Alternate" to the: Windsor Town Clerk, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY 13865. Interest can also be submitted via email to <u>windsortc1@echoes.net</u> with the subject line; "Planning Board Alternate." Interested individuals must be a resident of the Town of Windsor, applications will be accepted until January 8, 2024 at 3:30 P.M.

12/22, 12/29